

Clark County Public Works

Bid Inquiry Log

Last Update: March 4, 2016

The last Bid Inquiry Log update will be 5 PM, the day before the bid opening and will display all questions and answers to the questions since that have accumulated by that time. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification. Questions too late to be answered as of that update will remain unanswered and will not be included in the Log.

Project CRP #:	350822
Title:	NE 94th Ave. Planting
Engineer In Charge:	Bart Arthur

Date: 3/4/16

Question #1: Bid Item 207.00 WATER (Irrigation for 3 years) Need clarification on meaning of "MGal" -we are assuming this means payment "per 1,000 gallons of water", is this correct ?

Is there a point of connection for a temporary irrigation system, if not, does the county make a metered water source available ? If so, who do we call to find about about pricing ?

Plant payment schedule - What is the plant payment schedule during the first year, I see that we are at 80% at end of 1st year, so is there a payment schedule during the first year by which you reach the 80 ?

Reference: Unanswered

Answer: Please see section 1-.01.2(2) where in M is defined as 1000 and Mgal is 1000 gallons in conjunction with section 2-07 both these references are in the standard specifications.

There is no point of connection or source made available by the County the Contractor is responsible for obtaining the water in a legal manner.

The City of Vancouver is the water utility in the area of the Contract.

City of Vancouver Water 360-487-7169 Michelle Henry

Reference Section 8-02.5 for first year payments with the initial planting payment being up to 80% as per the special provisions.

Date:
Question #2:
Reference:
Answer:

Date:
Question #3:
Reference:
Answer:

Date:
Question #4:
Reference:
Answer:

Date:
Question #5:
Reference:
Answer:
